Wareham Walkers - Disclaimers

- Wareham Walkers is an independent group and not affiliated to any other organisation.
- Walk leaders will endeavour to provide safe practices on all walks.
- Walk leaders carry out risk assessments for all walks. Any hazards will be pointed out at the beginning of, and during, our walks.
- Walk leaders cannot be held responsible for any accidents or misfortunes incurred by walkers throughout the duration of the walks they are leading.
- Wareham Walkers does not have or provide insurance cover for the walks.
- Walkers are ultimately responsible for their own safety and belongings at all times.
- When you join Wareham Walkers it is on the understanding that no liability whatsoever is attached to the organisers or any individual within the group.